KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivIsSION Form mus'ijt;ggg

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # CO 1/0¥0l
PRODUCTION (k.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (X.AR. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 4767 api;_15- 065:22725 .CPD
name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: Van Loenen 31B Well #: 1
Address: 2.0, Box 783188 Spot: @rox - N2 N2 NW sec. 31 Twp.7__s. R. 21 [] East
city/staterzip: Wichita, KS67278-3188 ~ county: Graham West
Contact Person: ,John Niernberger Festfrom [Z] North/ [ South Line of Section: 330
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Festfrom [} East / [¥] West Line of Section: 1440

‘( 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: ‘Arbuckle (Perfs): 3708.5'-3710.5"; 3704'-3707 3694.5'-3696.5"
Formation: Lansing-Kansas City tPerfs): 3591.5'-3697.5"; 3580°-3583'"; 3529.5'-3533.5’;
Formation: (Perfsy: 3479.5'-3484.5'; 3469.5'-3474.5"; 3452.5"-3456.5;
Formation: (Perfs): .3437.5'-3441.5"; 3401°-3406
Formation: _lorento (Perfs): 3388.5-3380.5'

/ 2, Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervak
Formation: Arbuckle BorD: 010  MCFPD: swrp; 57.96
Formation: Lansas-Kansas City sopp: 0.48  moFPD: swep: 100.84
Formation: Toronta BoPD: 0,28  meFPD: pwpp: 13.20
Formation: BOPD: —  _  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: — _  __ MCFPD: BWPD:

L 3. Ptat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on ofisetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or eperator.

L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Comirningling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED
,\;‘;\t KANSAS CORPORATION Crimsinay
_Y 5. Wirellne log of subject well. / J"\'
,__/_ 6. Complete Form ACOQ-1 (Weli Completion form) for the subject well. NOV 0 5 2008
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: CONSERVATIGN Divis.: .
—____ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. WICHITA ke
_____ 6. Any avallable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to b
i ’ ¢ RONDAMESSER
State of Kansas ) NOTARYPUBLIC |
SYATE OF %
) s8: mm. sf7 7/
County of Sedgwick )
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: N

knowledge and personal beliet, this request for commingling is true and X . JOh“n C. Niernberge
proper and | have no information or knawledge, which isinconsistentwith  Frinted Name:

the information supplied in this application. Titie: Production Manager
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this 4th day of November ,20 08
KCC Office Use Only A Y
Notary Public: onoto. MMeases
[(Denied [ ] Approved I /
|.ﬂ My Commission Expires: 5[2/12
KCC Date Received: ________ 15-Day Periods Ends: ] . ]
Protests may be flled by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nolice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 12, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO110801
Van Loenen 31B #1, Sec. 31-T7S-R21W, Graham County, Kansas

API No. 15-065-22725-00-03

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest peried. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 5, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
, Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Arbuckle 0.1 0 ' 57.96 {3694.5-3710.5 OA
Lansing-Kansas City 0.48 0 100.84 | 3401-3597.5 OA
Toronto (.28 13.20 3388.5-3390.5
Total Estimated Current Production| 0.58 o | 158.80

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO110801 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http:/kee ks.gov/
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APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc¢.’s

#1 Van Loenen 31B
120° E of N/2N/2NW/4
Section 31-78-21W
Graham Co., KS

Township 7 South, Range 21 West

Sec. 30: SE/4 John O. Farmer, Inc. Operator: #1 Holsman
P.O. Box 352
Russell, KS 67665
SW/4 John O. Farmer, Inc. Lessee
Sec. 31: NE/4 John O. Farmer, Inc. Operator: #1 Van Loenen B
NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Van Loenen 31B

Floyd W. & Elizabeth Van Loenen Mineral Owners
P.0.Box 10
Bogue, KS 67625-0010

Floyd W. & Elizabeth Van Loenen, Mineral Owners

Joint Tenants
P.O.Box 10
Bogue, KS 67625-0010
SW/4 American Warrior, Inc. Operator: #1 Van Loenen
P.O. Box 399 #2 Van Loenen

Garden City, KS 67846

Township 7 South, Range 22 West

Sec. 25: SE4 Black Diamond Oil, Inc. Operator; #1 Stehno
P.O. Box 641
Hays, KS 67601

Sec. 36; NW/4NE/4 & Stehno Farms Landowner

RECE!
S/2NE/4 921 W. 41° St. KANSAS CORPORAT!gNE (%MMrss;om
Hays, KS 67601
NOV 05 2008

CONSERVATION DivISION
WICHITA, kS




Sec. 36:

NE/4NE/4

Cecil Edward Carender
2899 340" Ave.
Bogue, KS 67625

Landowner

RECEIVEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COraMiecy:

NOV 05 2008

CONSERVATION Division
WICHITA, kS



EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

John O. Farmer, Inc,
P.O. Box 352
Russell, KS 67665

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Arbuckle, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-75-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. 2 %‘
mCerely, %‘ =1 %%
Q

= ’
, 2% = 3u
<~ 23 o 3%
John Niernberger, Production Manager 72 & 3%

a 0 3

2 4

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008
STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) S8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niemberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

e

HAonola. Vleooth
RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
& STAYE OF
- MyAppt Exp. 5[ 7/72-

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com




EXPLORATION, INC,
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

Floyd W. & Elizabeth Van Loenen
P.0.Box 10
Bogue, KS 67625-0010

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Welibore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckie, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-7S-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500. Z
Thanks for your time. %é
o
Sinc ly; %\ é %??1
22 o %%
= 3
John Niernberger, Productiof-Manager ‘ﬁa"% %

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ronola. wYlecaeh

RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
Q ROTARY FUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
STAYEOF
MyApot. Bxp. SL211

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 st. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 6§7226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

American Warrior
P.O. Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-75-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, Iessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500. 3

Thanks for your time. 2
a
3

%] z )
. [=)
Since % 2 39
mn
22 o a2
‘ - a % r.) 3 -
John Nitmberger, Production Manager %2 %
7]

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

R onole. 1 eseen
RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
g mm My commission expires: 05/07/2012
MyApst Exp. SLTIZ |

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.,
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

Black Diamond Qil, Inc.
P.O. Box 641
Hays, KS 67601

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Arbuckle, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-78-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. %
w
o a
LA o0 B4
S . 39 2 z2e
John Niemberger, Production-Manager 2 2 % ~
T e 1
R 3

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) S8S

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ponola. 1Yleseen

Rom ::?_;ER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STATE OF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
mmm SIT) )=

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

Stehno Farms
921 W. 41* St.
Hays, KS 67601

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Arbuckle, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-75-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemnberger at 316-691-9500. g
Thanks for your time. (]
. e 7 %aﬂ
Sincergly g?“é 2 30
g5 = &0
. sg < oF
John Niernberger, Production Manager 32 8 ¥V
g o2

S

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niemberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Aonola. 1Y Ledath
RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
sfe , B,

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 $t. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 6§7226-2328




RircHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

November 4, 2008

Cecil Edward Carender
2899 340" Ave.

Bogue, KS 67625

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Arbuckle, Lansing-Kansas City and Toronto sources of supply for the #1 Van Loenen well located approx N/2
N/2 NW of Sec. 31-78-21W, Graham County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. %
B
Since.?/ % % ‘%%
=% = 3C
g3 < 3%
“ = ——— ap < % ‘;
John Niernberger, Production Manager TZ o3
1) :‘—Er g i
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 11/04/2008 -

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) S8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 4, 2008 by John Niemberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ronota. 1easts
RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
g NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012
STATEOF
MyAgpt Bxp. LS
(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com

Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
) - 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
hawng a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_issues - weeks, that the first

publication of sald notice was
made as aforesaid on the 10th of

November AD._ 2008 . wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set farth and that they are true.

-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

10th day of November. 2008

My Appt Expires

Printers Fee: _$66.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichiia Eagle .
-on November lo. 2008 (2901422) )

¥You, -and eacl o vou, are eraby riotiiled :

that Rifchle Explorafion, Inc has filed an
application to commence the commingling of
productlon from the Arbuckie, Lansing-
Kansas City and Toranto sources of supply
{or the #1 Van Loenren well {ocated approX
N/2 N/2 NW of Ser. 31-75-21W, Graham
County, Kansas. -

Any persans who object te or grofes! this
application shalt ba required to file their
oblections or protests wilk the Conservation
Divislon of the State Corporafion
Commission of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) doavs frem the dates of the
publication. These prolesis shall be flled
pursuant to Commisslon regulatlons and
tust state speclfic reasons why the grani of
the apollcalion may cause waste, violale
correlative rights ‘or poliute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas, If no
protests are received, this application may
ba granted through a summary proceeding,
I valid protests are received, ihis malter
will be set for hearing.

All.persons Interested or concernad shalt
take nofice of the foreguinn and shali govern

. themselves accu

rding!
EISCEHE EXPLORATIQN IN
Wichila, KS 67278-3788
(316)691-9500

I
{
i
!

RECEIVED
* KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 1 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA KS




*  First' Published in The Hill City
“.+* Yimes, Wednesday, November 12,
2008: - i .
LEGAL NOTICE
‘You, and each of you, are hereby.
‘notified that’ Ritchie Exploration,
ing. has filed -an application to
commence thé commingling - of
proguction  from the Artiuckle,
Lansing-Kansas City -and Toronto
saurces of supply for the #1 Van
" Loenen well located approx. N2

N2 NW of Sec.. 31-7S21W,

-Gtaham County; Kansas; == -~

~Any persons. who object to of:

protest this application shall_be
required to file their objections or
protests with ~ the 'Consenraﬁqn
‘Divislon of the State: Cormporation

commisslnn-.of.the_;sm‘foﬂl_(an‘s_a_s, ;
within fiteen(15) days from ‘the |
date of the publication, These !

pratests shall ba filed pursuant to
.Commission regulations and must
i~ state specific reasons why the
. . grant of the application’ may cause

waste, violate- cofrelative rights or
pollute the naturai resources of the
" state of Kansas. If no protests are
received, this -appligation: may be
granted-  through:. a . summary

-~ proceeding, -¥f . valid -protests: are -

received, this matter will, be set for
hearing. - e

All peréons interested of concem-

ed shalt tike notice’ ~of ‘the

foregoing ' -and  shall’ - govem

themselves accardingly. -

. RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P. 0. Box 783188 T
Wichita, KS 672783188 .

6919500 . -~ .
9 S 20-1

]
B

AFFIDAVIT OF

PUBLICATION

State of Kansas, County of Graham, ss:

JIM LOGBACEK, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon oath states
that he is publisher of THE HILL CITY TIMES;

THAT said newspaper has been published weekly at least fifty (50)
times a year and has been published at least five (5) years in Graham County,
Kansas prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said newspaper has a general PAID circulation in GRAHAM
COUNTY, KANSAS, and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication,

THAT said newspaper is PRINTED IN KANSAS and PUBLISHED
in GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS, and entered as second class mail matter
at the post office of its publication in HILL CITY, KANSAS;

THAT, a notice of which the attached is a true and correct copy,

was published in a regular issve of said

» weeks commencing with the issue of

newspaper for / consecutive

/Uﬁl/ﬂm bes (2 _219F

......... A

—_Affidavits @ 75¢ .. §

Publication Fee

— Extra Copies @ 50¢ $
2/ 7

53-50y

/%»ﬁué

//SUBSCRIBED and sworn

to before me this _£’?_ﬂ’/
day of /%leé{/ .
22y,

" - . { A

Clerk of the District Cougmmy Public

ranal

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COVMISSIGN

DEC 1 12008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




